

Coconut Grove Bank Proudly Supports Boys & Girls Clubs of Miami-Dade

MIAMI, FL. January 1, 2015 – Coconut Grove Bank is pleased to announce their partnership with the Boys & Girls Clubs of Miami-Dade, whose mission is to serve the youth year round, providing programs in the areas of character and leadership development, educational enhancement, career preparation, health and life skills, cultural arts and sports, fitness and recreation.

Coconut Grove Bank's loyal customer and employee base joined forces to collect and donate new unwrapped toys to be distributed during the holidays.

"Thanks to Coconut Grove Bank, we are able to continue to improve the lives of Miami's youth and provide great futures which will benefit our entire community," Alex Rodriguez-Roig, President, Boys & Girls Clubs of Miami-Dade.

"Coconut Grove Bank is committed to supporting organizations whose mission is to revitalize neighborhoods of low-tomoderate income individuals and families living in Miami-Dade County," said Ruth Jimenez, Senior Vice President and Branch Manager of Coconut Grove Bank.



* * * * *

Boys & Girls Clubs of Miami-Dade has been serving youth in the community since 1940. What once was a single building and site for boys has grown to five Clubs serving thousands of boys and girls year round, providing programs in the areas of character and leadership development, educational enhancement, career preparation, health and life skills, cultural arts and sports, fitness and recreation. Club staffing, initiatives, and programs are designed to inspire and enable young people and provide them with the resources to succeed and share in the American Dream. For more information, please visit www.bgcmia.org.

* * * * *

Coconut Grove Bank was founded on July 12, 1926 and is the oldest continuously operating bank in Miami-Dade County. Coconut Grove Bank provides personal banking, business banking, lending, trust and investment services to individuals, families, businesses, endowments and foundations. Coconut Grove Bank has five offices in Miami-Dade County including Aventura, Coconut Grove, Coral Gables, Palmetto Bay and South Miami. For more information, contact Coconut Grove Bank's corporate headquarters at 2701 South Bayshore Drive, Miami, Florida 33133 by telephone at 305.858.6666 or visit our website at <u>www.coconutgrovebank.com</u>.

Christine M. Woll Marketing Director Direct: 305.808.4015 Email: cwoll@coconutgrovebank.com